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2025- 2026 SEMESTER 

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS 

Boardin1:; Non-Boardin1:; 
Tuition $ 8,650.00 $8,650.00 
Room Fee 2,116.00 
Board Fee 2,861.00 
Pre-Alumni Dues 23.00 23.00 
Technology Fee 132.00 132.00 
Room Key Fee 28.00 
Dorm Dues 5.00 
Breakage Fee 60.00 
Athletic 71.00 7100 
Student Activities Fee 158.00 158.00 
Student Center Fee 105.00 105.00 
Health and Wellness 

Center Fee 26.00 26.00 
Book Fee (Full-time) 384.00 384.00 

Fall Semester $14,619.00 $9,548.00 

Spring Semester $14,563.00 $9,525.00 

Part-time Credit Hour Rate $721.00 (Less than 12 hours) 

Housing Tier# 2: 
* Add $504.00 if residing in:
Kleist Hall

Housing Tier # 3: 
*Add $1,217.00 if residing in:

SRC- Residential Center-North
Student Residential Center- South
Student Residential Center- East
Student Residential Center-West
Claflin Commons

Prices are subject to change 

DEFERRED PAYMENT PLAN 
Enroll at MyClaflin.edu 

May be utilized to cover charges after all financial aid 
has been applied. There will be a $50.00 fee added to 
the first payment. Five payment option drops after the 
first due date. 

FALL 25 
• 1st Payment Due - June 1, 2025
• 2nd Payment Due - July 1, 2025
• 3rd Payment Due - August 1, 2025
• 4th Payment Due- September 1, 2025
• 5th Payment Due- October 1, 2025

SPRING 25 
• 1st Payment Due - December 1, 2025
• 2nd Payment Due- January 1, 2026
• 3rd Payment Due - February 1, 2026
• 4th Payment Due- March 1, 2026
• 5th Payment Due- April 1, 2026

SPECIAL FEES 
Application Fee 
International Application Fee 
Vehicle Registration 
Deferred Payment Fee 
Transcript Fee (Official) 
Transcript Fee (Fax) 
Transcript Fee (Unofficial) 
Transcript Evaluation Fee 
Failure to Pre-Register Fee 
Lost ID Card 
Orientation Fee 
Room Key/Lost Key Fee 
Room Appl. Fee (Non-Refundable) 
Graduation Fee 
Student Teaching Fee 

(Per Semester) 
Replacement Degree 

$ 30.00 
$ 75.00 
$ 45.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 60.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 28.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 160.00 

$ 130.00 
$ 45.00 

Visit www.claflin.edu for additional information 
on tuition and fees 

Enrollment Fee $200.00 

**The University reserves the right to adjust tuition, fees, 
room and board costs during the year should conditions 
so warrant. 

Main Number: (803) 535-5000 
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