

Claflin University Fiscal
Affairs
400 Magnolia Street
Orangeburg, SC 29115
studentaccounts@claflin.edu
Student Account Counselors
Hattie Harmon (803) 535-5415
Shawnee NcDowell (803) 535-5602

2025- 2026 SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

	Boarding	Non-Boarding
Tuition	\$ 8,650.00	\$8,650.00
Room Fee	2,116.00	
Board Fee	2,861.00	-
Pre-Alumni Dues	23.00	23.00
Technology Fee	132.00	132.00
Room Key Fee	28.00	·
Dorm Dues	5.00	~
Breakage Fee	60.00	<u></u> -
Athletic	7 1.00	7 100
Student Activities Fee	e 158.00	158.00
Student Center Fee	105.00	105.00
Health and Wellness		
Center Fee	26.00	26.00
Book Fee (Full-time)	384.00	384.00
Fall Semester	\$14,619.00	\$9,548.00
Spring Semester	\$14,563.00	\$9,525.00

Part-time Credit Hour Rate \$721.00 (Less than 12 hours)

Housing Tier # 2:

*Add \$504.00 if residing in:

Kleist Hall

Housing Tier # 3:

*Add \$1,217.00 if residing in:

SRC— Residential Center— North Student Residential Center— South

Student Residential Center— South

Student Residential Center— East

Student Residential Center—West

Claflin Commons

DEFERRED PAYMENT PLAN

Enroll at MyClaflin.edu

May be utilized to cover charges after all financial aid has been applied. There will be a \$50.00 fee added to the first payment. Five payment option drops after the first due date.

FALL 25

- 1st Payment Due June 1, 2025
- 2nd Payment Due July 1, 2025
- 3rd Payment Due August 1, 2025
- 4th Payment Due—September 1, 2025
- 5th Payment Due— October 1, 2025

SPRING 25

- 1st Payment Due December 1, 2025
- 2nd Payment Due— January 1, 2026
- 3rd Payment Due February 1, 2026
- 4th Payment Due— March 1, 2026
- 5th Payment Due— April 1, 2026

SPECIAL FEES

Application Fee	\$ 30.00
International Application Fee	\$ 75.00
Vehicle Registration	\$ 45.00
Deferred Payment Fee	\$ 50.00
Transcript Fee (Official)	\$ 5.00
Transcript Fee (Fax)	\$ 5.00
Transcript Fee (Unofficial)	\$ 5.00
Transcript Evaluation Fee	\$ 15.00
Failure to Pre-Register Fee	\$ 60.00
Lost ID Card	\$ 25.00
Orientation Fee	\$ 100.00
Room Key/Lost Key Fee	\$ 28.00
Room Appl. Fee (Non-Refundable)	\$ 100.00
Graduation Fee	\$ 160.00
Student Teaching Fee	
(Per Semester)	\$ 130.00
Replacement Degree	\$ 45.00

Visit www.claflin.edu for additional information on tuition and fees

Enrollment Fee \$200.00

**The University reserves the right to adjust tuition, fees, room and board costs during the year should conditions so warrant.

Main Number: (803) 535-5000

REVISED 3/26/2025